The invoice shall include, but not be limited to, date of service, the amount of time spent, a description 
of the service, and any other information reasonably required by CITY. The compensation shall be 
on an hourly basis in an amount not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($542,628.00). 

CITY will make its best efforts to pay CONSULTANT within thirty (30) days of receipt of proper 
invoice the total shown to be due on such invoice. 

4.2 All payments shall be governed by the Local Government Prompt Payment Act, as set forth